

RFP For Empanelment of Consulting Organizations for Support of Project Development Cells in Government Ministries & Departments

Invest India

Room 225, 1st Floor Vigyan Bhawan Annexe Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi- 110011

CORRIGENDUM 3

Dated: 15th July 2020

Sl. No.	Pg. No.	Clause	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
4.	21&22	Eligibility criteria, 2.11.1 B (Tier 2 strategy consulting) Section 2	<p>The Bidder should be registered in India under the Companies Act 2013 or a partnership firm registered under the Indian Partnership Act 1932 or LLP registered under LLP Act 2008 or entity registered in India under India law with their registered office in India and having office in at least one office in Delhi-NCR for the last 3 (three) years as on date of publication of this RFP.</p> <p>The bidder should have physical offices with permanent staff including group company offices or branch offices in India or outside of India with access to their knowledge networks. (all the offices must be part of same entity)</p> <p>The Bidders must submit power of attorney/letter of comfort/certificate by an authorised signatory of the bid to act on behalf of the bidders validating that Indian entity is authorized to act on behalf of the global firm. (all the offices must be part of same entity)</p>	<p>The Bidder should be registered in India under the Companies Act 2013 or a partnership firm registered under the Indian Partnership Act 1932 or LLP registered under LLP Act 2008 or entity registered in India under India law with their registered office in India and having office in at least one office in Delhi-NCR for the last 3 (three) years as on date of publication of this RFP.</p> <p>The bidder should have physical offices in more than 30 countries with permanent staff including group company offices or branch offices in India or outside of India with access to their knowledge networks. (all the offices must be part of same entity)</p> <p>The Bidders must submit power of attorney/letter of comfort validating that Indian entity is authorized to act on behalf of the global firm/Holding Company duly signed by an authorised signatory.</p>